
8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE 8 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE 8 AM 

501

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:13 am

07:50 am

36:29

9.78 mi.

34

34

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:13 am 1 VIADUCT PARKING LOTSCHL

7:15 am 54 UNION ST.START

7:17 am TALMAN ST @ HINCKLEY STSTOP 2

7:19 am EAST MAIN ST @ RIPLEY PLSTOP 1

7:21 am 629 E MAIN STSTOP 2

7:22 am 219 PALMER ST EXTSTOP 1

7:23 am 230 PALMER ST EXTSTOP 1

7:24 am 50 PALMER ST/ENTRANCE TO APARTMENTSSTOP 3

7:27 am CORNING RD @ GILLETTE RDSTOP 3

7:28 am 280 HAMILTON AVESTOP 1

7:30 am MOWRY AVE @ WHITTINGTON AVESTOP 4

7:32 am WHITTINGTON AVE @ ROOSEVELT AVESTOP 2

7:33 am 60 SMITH AVESTOP 2

7:35 am QUARTO RD @ DONAHUE DRSTOP 3

7:36 am QUARTO RD @ DAVIS PLACESTOP 1

7:37 am 41 DONAHUE DRIVESTOP 4

7:39 am QUARTO RD/ HILLSIDE CTSTOP 2

7:43 am EAST MAIN ST @ PENOBSCOT STSTOP 2

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 34



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE 4 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE 4 AM 

503

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:17 am

07:50 am

32:32

9.45 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:17 am NORWICH FREE ACADEMYSCHL

7:23 am MERCHANTS AVE No IntersectionSTART

7:24 am MERCHANTS AVE @ FONTAINE CTSTOP 2

7:25 am 37 MERCHANTS AVENUESTOP 2

7:27 am 12 S B ST ( SOUTH B @ SOUTH 2ND)STOP 10

7:29 am 607 NORWICH AVE-ENTRANCE TO PONEHAM MILL CONDSTOP 8

7:35 am 237 TAFTVILLE OCCUM RDSTOP 1

7:36 am TAFTVILLE OCCUM RD @ RIVERVIEW LANESTOP 1

7:38 am PROVIDENCE ST @ NORTH 3RD AVESTOP 5

7:39 am S 4TH AVE @ S B STSTOP 11

7:42 am HUNTERS AVE @ SOUTH B STSTOP 3

7:44 am 74/72 MERCHANTS AVESTOP 2

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 45



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE 6 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE 6 AM 

508

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:07 am

07:50 am

42:31

10.75 mi.

23

23

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:07 am NORWICH TECHSCHL

7:09 am 300 HARLAND RDSTART

7:09 am 353 HARLAND ROADSTOP 1

7:14 am 56 OLD CANTERBURY TPKESTOP 2

7:18 am HARLAND RD @ LAMBERT DRSTOP 5

7:22 am CANTERBURY TPKE @ FLYERS DRSTOP 4

7:25 am CANTERBURY TPKE @ PIN OAK TERSTOP 1

7:28 am EVERGREEN ST @ SUNRISE STSTOP 2

7:33 am 172 OLD CANTERBURY TNSTOP 1

7:34 am OLD CANTERBURY TPKE @ NEMCZUK DRSTOP 3

7:41 am 25 WAYNE STSTOP 1

7:42 am WAYNE ST @ STEWART RDSTOP 2

7:46 am 40 CANTERBURY TPKSTOP 1

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 23



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE13 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE13 AM 

511

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:17 am

07:50 am

32:11

7.85 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:17 am NORWICH FREE ACADEMYSCHL

7:21 am W MAIN ST @ RONALD CTSTART 1

7:22 am ASYLUM @ MAPLESTOP 9

7:26 am PINE ST @ PINECROFT RDSTOP 2

7:28 am BANAS CT & W MAIN ST (MEDICAL CENTER)STOP 1

7:30 am DUNHAM ST @ ELIZABETH STSTOP 13

7:33 am ELIZABETH ST @ WHIPPLE AVESTOP 7

7:35 am 328 W MAIN STSTOP 1

7:36 am MECHANIC ST@ PECK STSTOP 3

7:38 am MECHANIC ST @ MOPSIC STSTOP 6

7:40 am SUMMIT ST @ BILLS AVESTOP 2

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 45



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE11 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE11 AM 

513

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:14 am

07:50 am

35:03

9.83 mi.

35

35

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:14 am NORWICH FREE ACADEMYSCHL

7:18 am 183 BOSWELL AVESTART

7:18 am ROATH ST @ DIVISION STSTOP 5

7:20 am ROATH ST @ CLIFF STSTOP 3

7:21 am NORTH MAIN @ ROATH STSTOP 1

7:24 am LAUREL HILL AVE @ WALNUT STSTOP 2

7:27 am LAUREL HILL RD @ RIVERVIEW LN (SOUTH ENTRANCE)STOP 3

7:32 am LAUREL HILL RD @ HILLCREST RDSTOP 1

7:33 am LAUREL HILL RD @  WOODLAND DRSTOP 2

7:35 am LAUREL HILL RD @ SUNSET AVESTOP 2

7:36 am LAUREL HILL@GARFIELD AVESTOP 3

7:38 am 298 LAUREL HILL AVESTOP 1

7:39 am LAUREL HILL AVE @ ROGERS AVESTOP 1

7:40 am LAUREL HILL AVE @ CENTER STSTOP 1

7:43 am CLIFF ST @ OAK STSTOP 10

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 35



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE15 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE15 AM 

514

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:03 am

07:50 am

46:20

12.77 mi.

35

35

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:03 am NORWICH FREE ACADEMYSCHL

7:08 am SHOP RITE PLAZASTART

7:12 am LAURA BLVD @ HENRY STSTOP 1

7:14 am SALEM TPKE @ BRIAR LANESTOP 1

7:16 am 1ST CUL DE SAC @ 45 BRIAR HILL (END)STOP 4

7:19 am SALEM TPKE@TEDDY LANESTOP 6

7:25 am TURN AROUND AT MAPLEWOOD COURTSTOP 1

7:25 am TURN AROUND AT MAPLEWOOD COURTSTOP 1

7:28 am 509 NEW LONDON TPKESTOP 1

7:29 am NEW LONDON TPKE @ SCYAMORE RDSTOP 6

7:32 am NEW LONDON TPKE @ MANWARING RDSTOP 8

7:35 am 31 MELROSE PARK RDSTOP 5

7:39 am 524 NEW LONDON TPKESTOP 1

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 35



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE18 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE18 AM 

516

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:20 am

07:50 am

29:31

5.91 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:20 am NORWICH FREE ACADEMYSCHL

7:21 am 222 MCKINLEY AVE EXTSTART

7:22 am ROCKWELL ST@PLATT AVESTOP 2

7:23 am ORCHARD ST @ BEECH STSTOP 1

7:24 am BALTIC ST @ ORCHARD STSTOP 3

7:26 am 274 BROAD STSTOP 2

7:27 am BROAD ST @ TREADWAY AVESTOP 9

7:30 am MCKINLEY AVE @ PERKINS AVESTOP 4

7:32 am FRANKLIN ST @ CHESTNUT  STSTOP 2

7:34 am BOSWELL AVE @ OAKRIDGE STSTOP 3

7:36 am 10 MOHEGAN PARK RDSTOP 1

7:37 am 47 MOHEGAN PK RDSTOP 3

7:38 am NORTH/ GLEZEN---2nd ENTRANCESTOP 5

7:40 am NORTH ST @ 90 NORTH STSTOP 6

7:42 am BOSWELL AVE @ BROOK STSTOP 1

7:44 am MCKINKLEY AVE @ MCKINLEY CTSTOP 1

7:45 am 143 MCKINLEY AVESTOP 1

7:46 am 161 MCKINLEY AVESTOP 1

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 45



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE17 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE17 AM 

517

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:14 am

07:50 am

35:08

10.34 mi.

17

17

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:14 am NORWICH FREE ACADEMYSCHL

7:19 am 356 NEW LONDON TPKESTART

7:19 am NEW LONDON TPKE @ GARDNER ACRES RDSTOP 5

7:24 am BUILDING 10-RENTAL OFFICESTOP 3

7:30 am 76 SHERWOOD LNSTOP 3

7:33 am 48 CHERRY HILL RDSTOP 2

7:35 am 28 SHERWOOD LNSTOP 3

7:40 am LYMAN HILL RD @ DUKINFIELD DRSTOP 1

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 17



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE 1 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE 1 AM 

523

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:14 am

07:50 am

35:21

11.14 mi.

12

12

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:14 am NORWICH FREE ACADEMYSCHL

7:19 am 147 SCOTLAND RDSTART 2

7:21 am 231 SCOTLAND ROADSTOP 1

7:22 am 248 SCOTLAND RDSTOP 1

7:24 am SCOTLAND RD @ CAULKINS RDSTOP 2

7:27 am 563 SCOTLAND RDSTOP 1

7:32 am PLAIN HILL @ WHITE PLAINSSTOP 1

7:35 am 377 PLAIN HILL RDSTOP 1

7:39 am PLAIN HILL RD @ BOULDER TRAILSTOP 1

7:41 am PLAIN HILL @ BOGDANSKISTOP 1

7:48 am OX HILL RD @ OX HILL LNEND 1

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 12



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE16 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE16 AM 

524

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:11 am

07:50 am

38:34

10.39 mi.

22

22

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:11 am NORWICH FREE ACADEMYSCHL

7:16 am MCCLELLAN AVE No IntersectionSTART

7:17 am 21 CRANBERRY POND ROADSTOP 1

7:19 am ASYLUM ST EXT @TURNPIKE PKSTOP 1

7:22 am 139 STARR STSTOP 1

7:23 am 132 STARR STSTOP 1

7:25 am 81 STARR STSTOP 1

7:26 am ASYLUM ST @ WESTERN AVESTOP 3

7:29 am ASYLUM ST @ GRANT CTSTOP 3

7:31 am 50 NEWTON STSTOP 1

7:32 am NEWTON ST @ NEWTON PLSTOP 2

7:38 am ASYLUM ST @ ALICE STSTOP 6

7:42 am 323 ASYLUM STSTOP 1

7:44 am 16 LAFAYETTE STEND 1

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 22



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE14 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE14 AM 

525

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:08 am

07:50 am

41:45

10.45 mi.

28

28

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:08 am NORWICH FREE ACADEMYSCHL

7:12 am 75 W THAMES STSTART

7:13 am WEST THAMES ST @ BROWN STSTOP 1

7:13 am WEST THAMES @ SPRINGGARDENSTOP 5

7:16 am DUNHAM ST @ WESTLEDGESTOP 1

7:18 am DUNHAM/ WILMONTSTOP 2

7:19 am DUNHAM ST @ ALBERT STSTOP 2

7:22 am W THAMES ST @ PERRY AVESTOP 4

7:24 am W.THAMES ST / THAMES RIVER PLSTOP 1

7:25 am 527 W THAMES ST / UNCAS CONDOSSTOP 1

7:32 am WEST THAMES @ TRADING COVESTOP 3

7:34 am W THAMES ST @ LUCAS PARK RDSTOP 4

7:39 am WEST THAMES ST @ NELSON PLSTOP 2

7:41 am 22 WEST THAMES STREETSTOP 1

7:43 am N THAMES ST @ FOREST STSTOP 1

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 28



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE 3 AM   KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE 3 AM  

526

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:02 am

07:50 am

47:17

15.71 mi.

24

24

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:02 am NORWICH GARAGEGARAGE

7:02 am NORWICH BUS LOTSTART

7:03 am NORWICH AVE @ BLISSVILLE RDSTOP 2

7:04 am 261 NORWICH AVESTOP 2

7:05 am MAENNERCHOR @ TERRACE AVESTOP 3

7:07 am MAENNERCHOR AVE@HIGHLAND STSTOP 2

7:08 am 107 HUNTERS RDSTOP 2

7:11 am HARLAND RD @ BELLEAU AVESTOP 1

7:17 am 102 TAFTVILLE OCCUM RDSTOP 1

7:21 am 133 BALTIC ROADSTOP 1

7:25 am 4 BALTIC RDSTOP 1

7:28 am 331 OLD CANTERBURY TPKESTOP 3

7:30 am 78 TAFTVILLE OCCUM ROADSTOP 1

7:31 am 119 TAFTVILLE OCCUMSTOP 1

7:33 am MYRON ST @ CLEARVIEW DRSTOP 1

7:39 am 476 NORWICH AVENUESTOP 1

7:41 am 269 NORWICH AVENUESTOP 2

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 24



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE 7 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE 7 AM 

527

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:16 am

07:50 am

33:20

7.50 mi.

41

41

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:16 am NORWICH GARAGEGARAGE

7:17 am 112 NORWICH AVESTART

7:17 am 44 NORWICH AVENUE / ENT. TO TRAILER PARKSTOP 1

7:19 am BOSWELL AVE @ QUINNEBAUG RDSTOP 1

7:20 am BOSWELL AVE @ SANDY LANESTOP 12

7:25 am BOSWELL @ PRATT STSTOP 2

7:26 am 229 BOSWELL AVENUESTOP 1

7:29 am 323 BOSWELL AVE/321 Boswell AvenueSTOP 1

7:30 am 435 BOSWELL AVESTOP 1

7:31 am 449 BOSWELL AVESTOP 1

7:32 am BOSWELL AVE @ 12 TH STSTOP 1

7:32 am BOSWELL AVE@14TH STSTOP 7

7:35 am BOSWELL AVE @ LOIS STSTOP 2

7:36 am BOSWELL AVE @ ELIJAH STSTOP 2

7:37 am BOSWELL AVE @ LORENZO STSTOP 3

7:38 am BOSWELL AVE & MCKAY STSTOP 1

7:40 am 81 NORWICH AVESTOP 1

7:44 am 303 MOHEGAN PARK RD #1STOP 4

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 41



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE 5 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE 5 AM 

528

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:02 am

07:50 am

47:42

18.33 mi.

14

14

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:02 am NORWICH GARAGEGARAGE

7:16 am 53 WAWECUS HILL RDSTART 1

7:20 am N.WAWECUS HILL RD @ TILLIES WAYSTOP 2

7:29 am BROWNING RD @ MICHELE DRSTOP 1

7:31 am 200 BROWNING RDSTOP 1

7:32 am BROWNING RD @ MOUNTAINVIEW DRSTOP 4

7:33 am BROWNING @ BEECHWOODSTOP 1

7:34 am BROWNING RD @ LORNADALE DRSTOP 1

7:36 am BROWNING RD @ PHILANNE DRSTOP 2

7:41 am YANTIC POST OFFICESTOP 1

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 14



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE 9 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE 9 AM 

532

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:23 am

07:50 am

26:11

5.08 mi.

36

36

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:23 am KELLY MIDDLE No IntersectionSCHL

7:24 am MAHAN DR @ MOHEGAN RDSTART

7:24 am MOHEGAN RD @ REYNOLDS RDSTOP 1

7:26 am MCKINLEY AVE @ JOSEPH PERKINS RDSTOP 2

7:27 am McKinley Ave EXT @ COLES CTSTOP 1

7:29 am BROADWAY @ SLATER AVESTOP 2

7:30 am 54 UNION ST.STOP 4

7:32 am 54 BROADWAYSTOP 2

7:33 am 16 FRANKLIN STSTOP 1

7:34 am 47 FRANKLIN STREETSTOP 1

7:35 am 35 CHESTNUT ST/ARTSPACESTOP 5

7:37 am 132/134 BROADWAYSTOP 2

7:38 am BROADWAY @ OTIS STSTOP 3

7:40 am BROAD ST @ CEDAR ST/15 Broad StreetSTOP 2

7:40 am 15 BROAD STREETSTOP 3

7:43 am 265 WASHINGTON STSTOP 1

7:44 am WASHINGTON ST @ ARNOLD PLSTOP 1

7:45 am WASHINGTON ST @ BLISS PLSTOP 5

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 36



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE10 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE10 AM 

533

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:20 am

07:50 am

29:12

7.40 mi.

44

44

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:20 am KELLY MIDDLE No IntersectionSCHL

7:21 am MAHAN DR No IntersectionSTART

7:31 am CENTRAL AVE @ 12TH STSTOP 5

7:32 am CENTRAL AVE @ 9TH STSTOP 4

7:34 am 555 NORTH MAIN STSTOP 1

7:36 am CENTRAL AVE @ 4TH STSTOP 14

7:39 am CENTRAL AVE @ 2ND STSTOP 6

7:40 am PROSPECT ST @ HICKORY STSTOP 6

7:42 am GOLDEN ST @ HICKORY STSTOP 8

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 44



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE 2 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE 2 AM 

536

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:02 am

07:50 am

47:01

14.99 mi.

17

17

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:02 am KELLY MIDDLE No IntersectionSCHL

7:06 am 65 E TOWN STREETSTART

7:07 am WEST TOWN ST @ WIGHTMAN AVESTOP 1

7:10 am 146 WIGHTMAN AVESTOP 1

7:12 am 169 CASE STSTOP 2

7:13 am 225 CASE STSTOP 1

7:24 am 78 CASE STSTOP 2

7:25 am 66 CASE STSTOP 2

7:29 am 31 BROOKSIDE DRIVESTOP 1

7:38 am WISCONSIN AVE@ WOODS DRSTOP 2

7:42 am W TOWN ST @ SHOLES AVESTOP 3

7:44 am WEST TOWN ST @ PLEASANT STSTOP 1

7:44 am 74 W TOWN STSTOP 1

7:50 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 17



8/23/2024 4:21:06 PM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For KE12 AM  KELLY AM

First Planning Solutions

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:KE12 AM 

545

KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOL

07:20 am

07:57 am

37:34

11.00 mi.

18

18

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

7:20 am 1 VIADUCT PARKING LOTSCHL

7:26 am 13 TOWN STSTART

7:26 am 22 TOWN STSTOP 1

7:29 am WASHINGTON ST @ FANNING RDSTOP 6

7:30 am WASHINGTON ST @ CHELSEA CTSTOP 3

7:32 am WASHINGTON ST @ TAYLOR DRSTOP 2

7:33 am WASHINGTON ST @ STURTEVANT AVESTOP 2

7:34 am WASHINGTON @ MAPLE GROVESTOP 1

7:37 am WASHINGTON ST @ CHURCH STSTOP 2

7:42 am WASHINGTON ST @ BEECH DRIVESTOP 1

7:47 am KELLY MIDDLE SCHOOLDEST 18

7:57 am NORWICH GARAGEGARAGE


